## AMENDMENT 1985-1

AN ORDINANCE ADDING SECTION 11-0432 OF THE CITY ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF HEBRON RELATING TO ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HEBRON AS FOLLOWS:

There shall be added to Chapter 11-04 of the City Ordinances, Section 11-0432 as follows:

11-0432. Special License. The Broken Arrow Saddle Club, a nonprofi- corporation, of Hebron, N.D. shall be issued a special license to engage in the retail sale of beer at the Hebron Rodeo Grounds and at a temporary stand on Main Street for consumption off of and on said premises on June 27th, June 28th, and June 29th, 1985 under the following conditions:

- 1. A completed Application for Beer License shall be submitted to the City Council for approval together with a check in the amount of \$50.00 as a Special License fee; and,
- 2. The temporary site on Main Street shall be subject to the approval of the Hebron Centennial Committee.

FIRST READING : February 4, 1985

SECOND READING AND FINAL APPROVAL February 11, 1985

And the